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March 18, 2021

Debra A. Howland

Executive Director

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit St., Suite 10

Concord, NH 03301

Via Electronic Mail

Re: DG 20-105; Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities;
Distribution Service Rate Case; Staff Testimony

Dear Ms. Howland:

Enclosed for filing in the above referenced proceeding is the testimony of the following
witnesses on behalf of the Commission Staff:

Stephen P. Frink, Director, Gas & Water Division
J. Randall Woolridge, Consultant to Staff
Donna H. Mullinax, Consultant to Staff

Staff certifies that copies of this letter and the enclosures have been served on the parties
(electronically) upon filing with the Commission. Pursuant to the Commission’s March 17, 2020
secretarial letter, this filing is made electronically only; no paper copies are provided.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

/4: /j/fmff il )

Paul B. Dexter
Staff Attorney

cc: Service List
Enclosures
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Executive.Director@puc.nh.gov

amanda.noonan@puc.nh.gov
brian.frost@]libertyutilities.com
catherine.mcnamara@libertyutilities.com
Christa.Shute@oca.nh.gov
ckimball@keeganwerlin.com
david.simek@libertyutilities.com
david.wiesner@puc.nh.gov
dmullinax@blueridgecs.com
donald.kreis@oca.nh.gov
dvenora@keeganwerlin.com
heather.tebbetts@libertyutilities.com
Ian.McGinnis@fticonsulting.com
jayson.laflamme@puc.nh.gov
Jjmierzwa@exeterassociates.com
jralston@keeganwerlin.com
jrw@psu.edu
karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com
kerri-lyn.gilpatric@puc.nh.gov
lynn.fabrizio@puc.nh.gov
Mark.Stevens@LibertyUtilities.com
Matthew.DeCourcey@fticonsulting.com
maureen.karpf@libertyutilities.com
michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
paul.dexter@puc.nh.gov
pradip.chattopadhyay@oca.nh.gov
randy.knepper@puc.nh.gov
Robert.Mostone@LibertyUltilities.com
steve.frink@puc.nh.gov
steven.mullen@libertyutilities.com
tklaes@blueridgecs.com
Todd.Bohan@fticonsulting.com

william.clark@libertyutilities.com
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